lllinois State Youth Scholarship Tour 138 Results Oct. 13, 2019 Landmark, Peoria, IL

SCRATCH BOYS DIVISION

13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55

Name

Monnens, Jordan
Zilk, Josh

Crowe, Cameron
Burgos, Edgar
Denton, Zackary
Hunt, Blaine
Brock, Larson
Amir, Trevor
Pinkus, Lucas
McCoy, George
Kyllonen, Ryan
Erickson, Isaac
Ridgway, lan
LaBonte, Matthew
Bloomquist, Darin
Acosta, Alex
Tacorda, Andrei
Soto, Efrain
Wolf, Avery

Reid, Clayton
Clark, Will
Sulima, Will
Burgos, Edward
McMullen, Nathan
Kinealy, Jeremy
Kirby, Caleb

Fox, Nick

Studer, Jon
Summer, Spencer
Jones, Owen
Nolan, Alex
Mooney, Connor
White, Trevor
Smale, Teagan
Koesema, Ryan
Plane, Steven
Hart, Charles
Guzzle, Mitchel
Caruso, Brandon
Torres, Isaac

Day, Brendan
Reiger, Blake
Zurawski, Edward
LaBonte, Danny
Hartke, Evan
Ullian, Eric

Biala, Jonathon
Vollman, Kyle
Koesema, Kristofer
Miller, Landen
Williams, Tyler
Kidd, Braden
Weedon, Adam
McBride, Jeffrey
Crouch, Jacob
Moeller, Kyle

Total Pins

1139
1137
1136
1133
1130
1116
1111
1109
1102
1100
1098
1094
1093
1090
1089
1088
1077
1074
1070
1067
1062
1061
1054
1051
1035
1032
1031
1021
1021
1017
1010
1007
1002
1001
998
997
995
982
980
978
976
970

Award
$490.00
$310.00
$234.00
$210.00
$158.00
$158.00
$122.00
$122.00

$97.00
$97.00
$97.00
$97.00
$73.00
$73.00

Additional Scholarship Awards

H.G. #2 $10; 300 Game $50; #1 Seed $25
Brackets $100

Brackets $15

Brackets $110

High Game of Day $25: H.G. #6 $10

Brackets $25
H.G. #5 S10
Brackets $15

Brackets $40
Brackets $25

H.G. #4 S10
H.G.#1 S10
Brackets $25

H.G. #3 S10

1st Pl Mystery Doubles $40

Brackets $25

Brackets $30

Brackets $15

TOTAL
$575.00
$410.00
$249.00
$320.00
$158.00
$193.00
$122.00
$122.00

$97.00
$122.00

$97.00

$107.00
$73.00
$88.00
$40.00
$25.00

$10.00
$10.00
$25.00

$10.00

$40.00

$25.00

$30.00

$15.00
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58
59
60
61
62
63

SCRATCH GIRLS DIVISION
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Simmons, Jemarrion
Calvin, Kohlton
Caruso, Ethan

Hall, Austin
Connors, Andrew
Karnats, Justin
Jordan, Kyle

Milich, Peter

Jaros, Hannah

Day, Chloe

Heltne, Natalie
Allensworth, Megan
Brandolino, Gianna
Voight, Emily
Hunter, Lauren
Urben, Sydney
Bean, Corynne
Bozych, Hailey
Matiasek, Paige
Ullian, Kenzie
Kolberg, Megan
Swank, Christin
Hutto, Katherine
Clifton, Rachel
Colon, Monica
Nolan, Abby
Breedlove, Brittany
Hess, Megan
Colon, Isabella
Lohr, Erica

Fox, Sarah

McKeel, Jasmine
Siezega, Chloe
Daujatas, Olivia
Kennedy, Meagan
Fox, Autumn
Kitzmiller, Megan
Frost, Jade

HANDICAP DIVISION

13

13

15

16

17

18

Koc, Joseph
Punter, Emma
MacDonald, Nicholas
Weber, Isabella
Breedlove, Lani
Jones, Alyssa
Bozych, Amber
Kontos, Kadie
Snyders, Paige
Pruim, Ashlee
Weber, Olivia
Bozych, Brooke
Matiasek, Alyvia
Vetter, Sebastian
Kontos, Demi
Pelzer, Kennedy
Guerrero, Adan
Sulima, Andrew

957
950
949
943
929
926
918
881

Total Pins

1037
1026
1025
1002
999
979
972
964
938
931
927
925
907
878
876
832

Total Pins

1127
1125
1122
1121

Award
$313.00
$197.00
$149.00
$134.00
$100.00
$100.00

$78.00
$78.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$62.00
$46.00
$46.00

Award
$340.00
$215.00
$161.00
$145.00
$108.00
$108.00

$85.00

$85.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$66.00
$51.00
$51.00

Brackets $15

Additional Scholarship Awards
H.G. #6 $10; #1 Seed $25

H.G. #5 $10
H.G. #2 S10

Brackets $50
High Game of Day $25; H.G. #4 $10

Brackets $15
H.G. #3 S10
H.G. #1 S10

Brackets $15

Additional Scholarship Awards

$70 1st & 2nd Mystery Doubles; Brackets $40

Brackets $30; #1 Seed $25
$15 Mystery Doubles 4th PI

Brackets $50
High Game of Day $25; H.G. #6 $10

$25 Mystery Doubles 3rd PI; Brackets $15

Brackets $50
Brackets $15
H.G. #5 S10

H.G. #3 S10

$15.00

TOTAL
$348.00
$197.00
$159.00
$134.00
$110.00
$100.00
$128.00
$113.00

$62.00
$77.00
$62.00
$62.00
$56.00
$56.00

$15.00

TOTAL
$450.00
$270.00
$176.00
$145.00
$108.00
$108.00

$85.00
$135.00
$101.00
$106.00
$116.00
$81.00
$61.00
$51.00

$10.00
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Martin, Veronica
Johnson, Heidi
Davis, Devin
MacDonald, Tyler
Smrekar, Haydin
Garlisch, Shooter
Davenport, Madison
Hale, Anthony
Warner, Peyton
Miller, Kaitlyn

White, Konrad
Kirby, Hunter
Schildhouse, Natalie
Davenport, Cassidy
Dhuse, Caston
Reaney, Connor
Rippeon, Abby

SCHOLARSHIP PLACEMENT PAYOUT
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JUNIOR GOLD QUALIFIER

Name
U15 Boys
Garlisch, Shooter
Koc, Joseph
Davis, Devin
Kirby, Hunter
Name
U15 Girls
Weber, Olivia
Martin, Veronica
Kontos, Kadie
Davenport, Madison
Pelzer, Kennedy
Davenport, Cassidy

Name
U17 Combined
Milich, Peter
Fox, Autumn
Weber, Isabella
Guerrero, Adan

Name

U20 Combined
Denton, Zackary
Tacorda, Andrei
Reid, Clayton
Plane, Steven
Biala, Jonathan
Frost, Jade

BLIND MYSTERY DOUBLES
Joseph Koc 657/Alex Nolan 554
Haydin Smrekar 509/Joseph Koc 657
Haydin Smrekar 509/Ashlee Pruim 610

Nicholas MacDonald 564/Devin Davis 547

1119
1107
1102
1069
1067
1057
1052
1052
1042
1036
1032
1025
1022
1012
995
980

978

Total

913
843
832
695

Total

891
861
850
848
819
742

Total

881
878
859
828

Total

1143
1136
1116
1061
1002
832

$5,440.00

Advance
Advance

Advance
Advance

Advance

Advance
Declined

1211
1166
1119
1111

Each

$40.00
$30.00
$25.00
$15.00

$15 Mystery Doubles 4th PI

$55 Mystery Doubles 2nd & 3rd Pl
H.G. #2 $10
H.G. #4 $10

H.G. #1 S10

300 Game
High Qualifier after first 6 games
BRACKET PAYOUTS

HIGH GAME SCHOLARSHIP PAYOUTS

Blind Mystery Doubles Payouts
TOTAL PAYOUT FOR TOUR

$15.00

$55.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$50.00
$75.00
$720.00
$255.00
$220.00
$6,760.00



Darin Bloomquist 577/Hunter Kirby 529
Megan Kolberg 595/Haydin Smrekar 509
Anthony Hale 508/Darin Bloomquist 577
Will Clark 512/Alex Nolan 554

Tyler Williams 481/lan Ridgway 579

Darin Bloomquist 577/Jonathan Biala 480
Chloe Day 567/Kyle Vollman 474

George McCoy 505/Tyler MacDonald 524
Kyle Vollman 474/Devin Davis 547
Kenzie Ullian 522/Jasmine McKeel 498
Eric Ullian 439/Darin Bloomquist 577
Austin Hall 434/lan Ridgway 579
Connor Reaney 504/Rachel Clifton 502
Matthew LaBonte 572/Austin Hall 434
Danny LaBonte 516/Abby Rippeon 488
Veronica Martin 543/Autumn Fox 460
Abby Rippeon 488/Tyler Williams 481
Jonathan Biala 480/Tyler Williams 961

1106
1104
1085
1066
1060
1057
1041
1029
1021
1020
1016
1013
1006
1006
1004
1003
969
961



